PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISION BIOSYSTEMS PTY LTD	08/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEICA BIOSYSTEMS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	495 BLACKBURN ROAD	
Internal Address:	MOUNT WAVERLY	
City:	VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3149	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10491290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: ssutton@shb.com

Correspondent Name: JEAN M. DICKMAN

Address Line 1: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FCSB.113248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN M. DICKMAN

Total Attachments: 1

source=FCSB_LEICA_Change_of_Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020342 FRAME: 0318

500435596

OP \$40.00 10

21/12/2007 09:12

Certified as a True and Correct copy of the original document

Date: 13 1 12

of 495 Blackburn Road, Mount Waverley Victoria 3149, Australia

A Patent attorney registered under chapter 20 of the Patents Act of the

Constraine Remove this top section if desired before framing





RECORDED: 01/09/2008

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

ALAN BATCHELDER 495 Blackburn Road MOUNT WAVERLEY VIC 3149

VISION BIOSYSTEMS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 008 582 401

did on the sixteenth day of August 2007 change its name to

LEICA BIOSYSTEMS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 008 582 401

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-eighth day of February, 1983.









Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this sixteenth day of August, 2007.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio

Chairman

REEL: 020342 FRAME: 0319